Registration Portal and this Charter, in accordance with the provisions of applicable 
law, and to take appropriate measures to achieve the Company's objectives. 

CHAPTER IV. CHARTER CAPITAL, SHARES, FOUNDING SHAREHOLDERS 

Article 6. Charter capital, shares, founding shareholders 

1. The charter capital of the Company is 132,000,000,000 VND (One hundred and 
thirty-two billion VND). The total charter capital of the Company is divided into 

13,200,000 (Thirteen million two hundred thousand) shares with a par value of 
10,000 (ten thousand) VND/share.  

2. The company may change its charter capital when approved by the General Meeting 
of Shareholders and in accordance with the provisions of law. 

3. The Company's shares on the date of adoption of this Charter include ordinary shares.